Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/19/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IndexIQ Inc.		03/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Financial Development HoldCo LLC
Street Address:	800 Westchester Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite N-611
City:	Rye Brook
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10573
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77081843	NEXT GENERATION INDEXES
Registration Number:	3256245	INDEXIQ
Registration Number:	3333671	IQ
Registration Number:	3333672	IQSHARES
Registration Number:	3333764	METRIX
Registration Number:	3254643	METRIX THAT MATTER
Registration Number:	3347246	INTANGIBLE ASSETS TANGIBLE RESULTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.954.0200
Email: trademark@ssd.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0779

900102955

Correspondent Name: Philip R. Zender, Esq.
Address Line 1: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey, L.L.P.
Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3492

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 087741.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip R. Zender

Signature: /philip r. zender/

03/31/2008

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0780

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Nunc Pro Tunc)

WHEREAS, IndexIQ Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 800 Westchester Avenue, Suite N-611, Rye Brook, New York 10573, ("Assignor"), is the Registrant of the trademarks and service marks and the corresponding U.S. registration and application serial numbers listed on Exhibit A, which is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Financial Development HoldCo LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 800 Westchester Avenue, Suite N-611, Rye Brook, New York 10573 ("Assignee"), has succeeded to certain business assets and goodwill of the business of Assignor, pursuant to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement dated as of July 19, 2007.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises herein set forth and for additional valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, effective as of July 19, 2007, nunc pro tunc, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the identified registrations therefor listed on Exhibit A. together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used.

ASSIGNOR INDEXIQ INC.

By: Name:

Title:

Adam Ś.Patti Chief Executive Officer

ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE FINANCIAL DEVELOPMENT HOLDCO LLC

By:

Name:

Adam Ś. Patti

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

EXHIBIT A

Registered Trademarks

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	Reg.#	REGISTRATION DATE
INDEXIQ	USA	Registered	3256245	June 26, 2007
IQ	USA	Registered	3333671	November 13, 2007
IQSHARES	USA	Registered	3333672	November 13, 2007
METRIX	USA	Registered	3333764	November 13, 2007
METRIX THAT MATTER	USA	Registered	3254643	June 26, 2007
INTANGIBLE ASSETS TANGIBLE RESULTS	USA	Registered	3347246	December 4, 2007
INDEXIQ	European Community	Registered	005693775	January 22, 2008
INDEXIQ	Switzerland	Registered	559752	June 29, 2007

Pending Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	App.#	FILING DATE
NEXT GENERATION INDEXES	USA	Pending	77081843	January 12, 2007
INDEXIQ	Canada	Pending	1,335,627	February 15, 2007

255083.1/087741.00001

RECORDED: 03/31/2008

REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0782

TRADEMARK